DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 \$35.00

Pgs=2

2018-912919 04/13/2018 03:31 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CARSON

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1022-16-001-096

Escrow number: 12142-2538122

## Request for Notice of Delingquent Taxes

[x] I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain personal information of any person or persons. (NRS 239B.030)

[ ] I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain personal information of a person or persons as required by law. State Specific lay: NRS 440.380

Ginger Besasparis, Escrow Assistant

When Recorded Mail To: Robert P. Lindner Loree A. Lindner 1230 Slate Road Wellington, NV 89444

## REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DELINQUENT TAXES

TRUSTOR:

ABIGAIL TAYLOR and COUNTRY MORAN

TRUSTEE:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION

BENEFICIARY:

ROBERT P. LINDNER and LOREE A. LINDNER

RECORDED:

4/13 , 2018, as Document No. 2018-912912,

Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

A.P.N.:

1022-16-001-096

In accordance with NRS 361.5648 (1)(c), request is hereby made that notice of any delinquent taxes on the property described below, and which is encumbered by the Deed of Trust described above, be given to: ROBERT P. LINDNER and LOREE A. LINDNER whose address is: 1230 Slate Road, Wellington, NV 89444

Said property is situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 12, IN BLOCK J, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP ENTITLED TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES, UNIT NO. 4, FILED FOR RECORD NOVEMBER 16, 1970, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 50212

DATED:

5\_\_\_\_,2018

ROBERT P. LINDNER

LOREE A. LINDNER